

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar**  
**Additional District Judge 3rd Court ,Purulia**  
**Misc Ex. 03 of 2023**  
**MACC No-90/2017**

**Order No 11**  
**Dt 19.12.2024**

SR of OP No-1  
Petitioner files hazira with postal track report.  
P.O with busy with NDPS matter.  
Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.  
**Fix 07-03-2025 for Necessary order.**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Additional District Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia**

**Additional District Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia.**