

Present: Sri Rana Dam.
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia Cum
Judge MACC Tribunal (**In-Charge**)
MACC Ex. Case No-03/2023(CIS)
(Arising out of MACC Case- 90/2017)

Order No. 17
Dated-20-12-2025

Today is fixed for fresh step upon JDR.

No step is taken by the parties.

No Adverse Order is to be passed due to Pen Down observed by the Bar
Associassion, Purulia vide resolution dated 16.12.2025.

Regular PO is on casual leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **02.02.2026** for fresh step upon JDR.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Judge MACC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia (In-Charge)

Judge MACC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia. (In-Charge)